### **Youth Commission**

# Virtual Meeting Agenda Sunday, December 1, 2024, 9:00 am

The purpose of the Youth Commission is to advise on matters of concern to the youth of Sierra Vista, to recommend and encourage action programs and legislation beneficial to the youth of the community, to promote better understanding and integration of youth and the local government, and to assist in the planning, operation, and evaluation of the local service delivery system for youth-related services as consumers of these services.

Call	tο	Order
Call	w	Oluci

**Roll Call** 

#### Acceptance of the agenda for December 1, 2024

### **Reports**

Department Liaison Report—Laura Wilson, Director, Parks, Recreation, and Library Services Council Liaison Report—Mark Rodriguez, City Council member

#### **Business**

**New Business** 

#### **Old Business**

- a. Washington DC Fundraising ideas
- a. Youth Commission Informational Survey
  - Present four or five questions for discussion to be added to survey.
- b. Sierra Vista Youth Film Festival —continuing discussion
  - Guest Speaker Evan Escue, Student Film Maker
- c. Executive Report Bi-Monthly Summary

### **Future Happenings**

- Washington DC Trip March 2025
- **REMINDER** If your term as a Youth Commission member is ending in Spring of 2025, please let Colleen Giffin know if you are planning to stay on as a Youth Commission member or will be resigning your position.

### Call to the Public

For the Good of the Order/Future Agenda Items Request

**Adjournment** 

\_\_\_\_\_

## Microsoft Teams Need help?

## Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 212 936 948 981

Passcode: xeqnu2

## **Dial in by phone**

+1 602-704-1809,,984880934# United States, Phoenix

Find a local number

Phone conference ID: 984 880 934#

For organizers: Meeting options | Reset dial-in PIN